Place
W40

W45
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Race No

4052

4553

5551

6557
6555
6553
6554

7055

7551

Race No

3504

3503

3505

4004

4507
4506

5011
5008

5003

5513
5503

6007

6510
6514
6506
6503

Mt Smart Stadium, Auckland 27 - 29 Nov 2015

Results

NZ R = New Zealand Masters Record

North Island Masters Track & Field Championships

NI R = North Island Championship Record
NI BP = North Island Best Performance

Female - 60m

Name

Julia Lile

Louise Martin

Anne Bartley

Sheryl Gower
Anne Deleiros
Nancy Bowmar
Margaret Crooke

Chris Waring

Frances Bayler

Name
Gideon Hanekom
David Garrett

Dennis Langford

Trevor Wilson

Steven Hargreaves
Scott Dorset

Bruce Solomon
Mark Macfarlane

Paul Daborn

Gary Rawson
Stephen Burden

Christopher Thompson

Laurie Malcolmson
Robin Reisenleiter
Tony Deleiros
Ross Brown

Male - 60m

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Canterbury

Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Auckland
Northland
Northland

Auckland

Manawatu/Wanganui

Team
Northland
Auckland

Northland

Auckland

Auckland
Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Wellington

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Wellington
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland

Manawatu/Wanganui
Queensland
Auckland

Auckland

Wind

2.3

2.3

2.9

2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9

1.9

1.9

Wind

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

1.1
1.1

1.1
1.1

1.1

3.8
3.8

3.8

2.6
2.6
2.6
2.6

Time

8.61

9.17

10.69

9.64
9.87
10.52
10.53

10.23

11.50

Time

7.48

7.64

7.83

7.90

7.75
7.90

7.88
8.18

8.49

7.89
8.06

11.00

8.27
8.66
9.03
9.08

NIR

NIR

NIR



M70

N

M75

M80

M85

Place
W40

W45

W65

w

W70

W75

Place
M35

M40

M45

M50

ua b~ WN =

7009
7011
7001

7502

8002
8006

8501

Race No

4052

4553

6557
6555
6553
6554

7055

7551

Race No

3503
3504

4004

4507
4506

5011
5008
5003
5005
5006

5513
5503

6510
6514
6503

7009
7001
7011

John Lester
Wolfgang Schenk
David Anstiss

Dave Eastmond

Trevor Cowley
Les Williams

Hector Mein

Name

Julia Lile

Louise Martin

Sheryl Gower
Anne Deleiros
Nancy Bowmar
Margaret Crooke

Chris Waring

Frances Bayler

Name

David Garrett
Gideon Hanekom

Trevor Wilson

Steven Hargreaves
Scott Dorset

Bruce Solomon
Mark Macfarlane
Paul Daborn
Armin Kashammer
Rob Kear

Gary Rawson
Stephen Burden

Laurie Malcolmson
Robin Reisenleiter
Ross Brown

John Lester
David Anstiss
Wolfgang Schenk

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Northland

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Female - 100m

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Canterbury

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Auckland
Northland
Northland

Auckland

Manawatu/Wanganui

Male - 100m

Team

Auckland
Northland

Auckland

Auckland
Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Wellington
Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Northland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Wellington
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Manawatu/Wanganui
Queensland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5

1.6
1.6

1.6

Wind

2.3

2.3

1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7

2.6

2.6

Wind

2.0
2.0

2.0

2.0
2.0

2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9

2.3
2.3

2.1
2.1
2.1

3.4
3.4
3.4

9.26
9.47
9.60

11.40

11.69
11.79

14.01

Time

13.58

14.91

15.78
16.40
17.60
17.80

16.50

18.77

Time

11.78
11.79

12.49

12.17
12.44

12.48
12.75
13.26
14.74
14.77

12.59
12.82

13.35
14.03
14.70

14.91
15.05
DNF

NI BP



Place
W45

W50

W65

W70

Place
M35

M40

M50

N

M55

M65

W N =

N

M70

M75

M85

Place
W65

7502
7505

8003
8006
8002

8501

Race No

4553

5051

6557

7055

Race No

3503
3505

4004

5011
5008
5007

5513
5509

6510
6514
6509

6503

7009
7001

7505

8501

Race No

6557
6551

Dave Eastmond
Noel Jones

Jim Feist
Les Williams
Trevor Cowley

Hector Mein

Name

Louise Martin

Anne Goulter

Sheryl Gower

Chris Waring

Name

David Garrett
Dennis Langford

Trevor Wilson

Bruce Solomon
Mark Macfarlane
Mark Lett

Gary Rawson
Stephen Low

Laurie Malcolmson
Robin Reisenleiter
Jonathon Harper

Ross Brown

John Lester
David Anstiss

Noel Jones

Hector Mein

Name

Sheryl Gower
Tui Ashe

Northland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Female - 200m

Team

Canterbury

Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland

Male - 200m

Team

Auckland
Northland

Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Wellington
Northland

Wellington
Tasman

Manawatu/Wanganui
Queensland
Wellington

Auckland

Auckland
Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Female - 400m

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Auckland

3.4
3.4

24
2.4
2.4

2.4

Wind

Wind

3.2
3.2

3.2

2.9
2.9
2.9

0.6
0.6

2.0
2.0
2.0

2.0

1.7
1.7

1.7

1.7

18.19
27.09

18.23
19.62
23.85

23.00

Time

30.93

32.79

34.11

34.47

Time

24.42
25.68

25.40

25.45
26.45
27.99

26.79
28.39

28.06
28.76
30.78

30.88

31.97
32.32

53.41

57.96

Time

1:23.71
1:28.15

NIR

NIR



W70

M70

w N

M75

M85

Place
W40

w45

W55

W65

W70

Place
M35

M40

7055
7054

Race No

3502

4004
4001

5011
5006

5509

6006
6003

6510
6509
6505

7001
7011
7010
7008

7505

8501

Race No

4051

4551

5553

6551

7054

Race No

3506

4003

Chris Waring
Joan Mayall

Name

Richard Fry

Trevor Wilson
Jamie Halla

Bruce Solomon
Rob Kear

Stephen Low

Leslie Quist
Stephen Luketina

Laurie Malcolmson
Jonathon Harper

Murray Clarkson

David Anstiss
Wolfgang Schenk
Colin MacLeod
Alan Jones

Noel Jones

Hector Mein

Name

Cara Billen

Catherine Bacon

Terri Grimmett

Tui Ashe

Joan Mayall

Name

Andy Mai

Brad Thompson

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Male - 400m

Team

Auckland

Auckland
Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Tasman

Auckland
Auckland

Manawatu/Wanganui
Wellington

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland
Auckland
Northland
Taranaki

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Female - 800m

Team

Auckland

Auckland

Wellington

Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Male - 800m

Team

Auckland

Wellington

1:26.56
1:51.39

Time

58.56

56.14
1:02.42

58.27
1:08.19

1:03.97

1:09.67
1:13.48

1:05.37
1:10.24
1:14.02

1:13.15
1:13.28
1:18.80
1:20.32

2:06.73

2:30.95

Time

2:35.30

2:39.31

3:32.32

3:41.46

4:12.01

Time

2:20.56

2:44.42

NIR



M50

M60

M65

M70

M75

Place
W40

w45

W65

M75

M80

Place
W50

W55

5005

6006

6509
6505

7008

7502

Race No

4051

4551

6560

Race No

3506

4003

4503

5005

5504
5511

6515
6505

7003
7007
7010
7008

7504

8003

Race No

5053

5553

Armin Kashammer

Leslie Quist

Jonathon Harper
Murray Clarkson

Alan Jones

Dave Eastmond

Name

Cara Billen

Catherine Bacon

Judith Stewart

Name

Andy Mai

Brad Thompson

Richard Conyngham

Armin Kashammer

Ian Calder
Tony Price

Brian Warren
Murray Clarkson

Anson Clapcott
Barry Jones
Colin MacLeod
Alan Jones

Jeremy Griffiths

Jim Feist

Name

Meghann Stewart

Terri Grimmett

Northland

Auckland

Wellington
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Taranaki

Northland

Female - 1500m

Team

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Male - 1500m

Team

Auckland

Wellington

Auckland

Northland

Northland
Wellington

Taranaki
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland
Auckland
Northland
Taranaki

Manawatu/Wanganui

Auckland

Female - 3000m

Team

Auckland

Wellington

2:32.03

3:02.92

2:46.54
2:53.70

3:16.71

3:36.51

Time

5:20.93

5:41.28

7:24.83

Time

4:42.90

5:42.67

4:52.13

5:17.42

4:51.13
5:17.64

5:38.79
5:56.76

5:40.00
6:11.74
6:15.92
6:34.55

7:23.43

7:20.75

Time

11:43.47

15:10.32

NIR

NIR



W65

W N =

M75

Place
W55

6560

Race No

3506

4503

5012
5005

5504
5510
5511

6515
6505
6501
6502

7003
7006
7007

7504
7502

Race No

5556

Race No

3506

5504
5511

6515
6511

7005

7504

8003

Judith Stewart

Name

Andy Mai

Richard Conyngham

Ken Walker

Armin Kashammer

Ian Calder
Alastair Prangnell
Tony Price

Brian Warren
Murray Clarkson
Graeme Adams
Willie Bowmar

Anson Clapcott
Alan Galbraith
Barry Jones

Jeremy Griffiths
Dave Eastmond

Name

Carolyn Smith

Name

Andy Mai

Ian Calder
Tony Price

Brian Warren
Donald Park

Alan Eustace

Jeremy Griffiths

Jim Feist

Auckland

Male - 3000m

Team

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland
Northland

Northland
Auckland
Wellington

Taranaki

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Auckland

Northland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Manawatu/Wanganui
Northland

Female - 5000m

Team

Auckland

Male - 5000m

Team

Auckland

Northland
Wellington

Taranaki
Auckland

Auckland

Manawatu/Wanganui

Auckland

15:29.94

Time

10:04.42

10:33.09

10:06.76
11:18.50

10:08.81
10:14.08
10:55.00

11:52.36
12:57.69
13:09.66
13:51.42

12:06.77 NIR
12:37.48
13:57.07

15:19.73
17:05.23

Time

20:31.8 NIR

Time

18:03.1

17:56.6
19:15.6

20:30.3
35:42.0

37:47.6

27:15.1

27:59.6 NIR



Place
W50

W65

Place
M50

M55

M70

Place
W65

Place
M55

M65

Place
W45

W55

Place
M65

Place
M45

M50

M55

Race No

5051

6551

Race No

5003

5508

7001

Race No

6551

Race No

5508

6510

Race No

4556

5553

Race No

6502

Race No

4512

5006

5508

Name

Anne Goulter

Tui Ashe

Name

Paul Daborn

Mark Gray

David Anstiss

Name

Tui Ashe

Name

Mark Gray

Laurie Malcolmson

Female - Sprint Hurdles

Team

Auckland

Auckland

Male - Sprint Hurdles

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland

Female - Long Hurdles

Team

Auckland

Male - Long Hurdles

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Manawatu/Wanganui

Female - 2000m Steeplechase

Name

Delwyn Smith

Terri Grimmett

Team

Northland

Wellington

Male - 2000m Steeplechase

Name

Willie Bowmar

Team

Northland

Male - 3000m Steeplechase

Name

Craig Sinclair

Rob Kear

Mark Gray

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Wind

1.6

1.6

Wind

1.1

1.1

1.6

Time

17.50

18.01

Time

18.85

28.89

16.08

Time

1:10.36

Time

1:40.64

53.78

Time

10:23.89

11:13.91

Time

10:25.55

Time

12:40.53

14:57.91

16:12.44

NI BP

NIR

NIBP & NZR

NIR

NIR

NIR



Place
W35

Place
M55

M60

M65

Place
W35

w45

W55

Place
M55

M60

Place

Open

Place
W55

Race No

3551

4557
4559

5553
5554

6552

6558

Race No

5508

6005

6511

Race No

3551

4557
4559

5553

Race No

5508

6005

Race No

Race No

5555

Female - 3000m Walk

Name

Vicky Jones

Corinne Smith
Larissa Wildsmith

Terri Grimmett
Theresa Large

Shirley Barber

Sheryl Miratana

Name

Mark Gray

Mike Parker

Donald Park

Team

Taranaki

Northland
Auckland

Wellington
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Male - 3000m Walk

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland

Auckland

Female - 10000m Walk

Name

Vicky Jones

Corinne Smith
Larissa Wildsmith

Terri Grimmett

Name

Mark Gray

Mike Parker

Team

Taranaki

Northland
Auckland

Wellington

Male - 10000m Walk

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland

Mixed - 4x100m Relay

Name

Waikato BoP
Auckland 1

Name

Christine Polkinghorne

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Auckland

Female - Long Jump

Team

Taranaki

Time

DQ

14:58.18
19:17.50

19:07.54
20:01.58

23:25.58

DQ

Time

18:49.75

14:53.56

DNF

Time

DQ

53:15.5
1:09:40.2

DQ

Time

1:08:49.4

57:48.7

Time

54.51
55.98

Wind Perf

-0.8 1.81

Rule 230.7(a)

NIR

Rule 230.7(a)

Rule 230.7(c)

NI BP & NZR

Rule 230.7(c)

NI BP

NI BP



W65

W N =

n

W75

Place
M35

M50

w

M55

M70

M80

M85

Place
W50

W55

W65

Place
M35

M55

M70

6555
6553
6554
6556

7551

Race No

3505

5010
5008
5007
5005

5513
5512

7001

8002
8006

8501

Race No

5054

5552

6555

6553

6556

7551

Race No

3508

5503

5513

7001

Anne Deleiros Auckland

Nancy Bowmar Northland

Margaret Crooke Northland

Gail Dryland Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Frances Bayler Manawatu/Wanganui

Male - Long Jump

Name Team

Dennis Langford Northland

Andy Richardson Auckland

Mark Macfarlane Wellington

Mark Lett Northland

Armin Kashammer Northland

Gary Rawson Wellington

Seelan Ramiah Auckland

David Anstiss Auckland

Trevor Cowley Auckland

Les Williams Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Hector Mein Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Female - Triple Jump

Name Team

Elena Vinogradova Auckland

Aggie Boxall Auckland

Anne Deleiros Auckland

Nancy Bowmar Northland

Gail Dryland Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Frances Bayler Manawatu/Wanganui

Male - Triple Jump

Name Team

TIain McGowan Auckland

Stephen Burden Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Gary Rawson Wellington

David Anstiss Auckland

0.0
-1.1
-0.7

0.0

Wind

-1.0

-1.5
3.9
0.0
0.4

0.0
1.0

1.9

4.0
51

1.3

Wind

2.2

0.0

1.4

-0.3

0.9

0.0

Wind

3.1

2.4
1.5
2.8

1.0

341
3.38
3.29

2.15

2.62

Perf

5.33

5.21
4.78
4.67
3.89

4.91
4.54

3.63

2.56
2.44

2.23

Perf

8.22

7.46

7.41
6.88

4.97

5.95

Perf

11.19

11.34
11.03
10.22

9.16

NIR

NIR

NIR

NIR

NIR

NIR

NIR&NZR



M80

M85

Place
W50

W65

Place
M40

M50

M55

M70

M80

M85

8002
8006

8501

Race No

5051

6553

Race No

4004

5008

5513

7001

8001
8006

8501

Race No

4552

5052
5051

5552
5554
5555

6051

6555
6553
6556

7051
7053

7554

Trevor Cowley
Les Williams

Hector Mein

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Female - High Jump

Name

Anne Goulter

Nancy Bowmar

Team

Auckland

Northland

Male - High Jump

Name

Trevor Wilson

Mark Macfarlane

Gary Rawson

David Anstiss

Jim Blair
Les Williams

Hector Mein

Team

Auckland

Wellington

Wellington

Auckland

Wellington
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Female - Shot Put

Name

Brenda Davis

Tina Ryan
Anne Goulter

Aggie Boxall
Theresa Large
Christine Polkinghorne

Liz Hamilton

Anne Deleiros
Nancy Bowmar
Gail Dryland

Barbara Austin
Beth MacLeod

Julie Williams

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Taranaki

Taranaki

Auckland
Northland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Northland
Northland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

3.7
3.7

6.51
6.35

3.60

Perf

Perf

1.56

1.46

1.40

1.26

1.00
0.90

0.90

Perf

9.15

9.74
7.85

8.28
6.50
4.22

8.02

7.91
6.80
5.13

8.05
5.46

4.38

NIR

NIR & NZR

NIR

NI BP

NIR



M50

M55

Place
W40

W45

W50

W55

W60

W65

W70

Race No

3501
3505

4508
4510

4511
4502

5010

5507
5513

5505
5501

6001
6002
6007

6506
6513

7507
7505

8002
8005
8003

8501

Race No

4052

4552

5051
5052

5554

6051

6556

7051
7053

Male - Shot Put

Name

Dave Couper
Dennis Langford

Laini Inivale
Dave McMillan

Christopher Mendes
Ian Clarke

Andy Richardson

Mark Flaus
Gary Rawson

Tony Catchpole
Hans Barnard

Tuariki Delamere
Lester Laughton
Christopher Thompson

Tony Deleiros
Mark Powell

Terry Ryan
Noel Jones

Trevor Cowley
Bryan Mayall
Jim Feist

Hector Mein

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Northland

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland

Southland
Wellington

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Southland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Female - Discus

Name

Julia Lile

Brenda Davis

Anne Goulter
Tina Ryan

Theresa Large

Liz Hamilton

Gail Dryland

Barbara Austin
Beth MaclLeod

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland
Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Taranaki

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Northland
Northland

Perf

10.49
9.68

13.07
9.87

8.70
7.96

10.75

11.85
8.06

8.03
7.74

10.65
9.65
8.66

8.37
7.05

6.77
5.73

7.49
5.98
5.95

6.28

Perf

17.97

28.42

25.60
23.85

14.95

21.13

16.26

15.77
13.53

NIR



W75

M55

AU~ WN

Place
W45

W50

W55

W60

W65

7554

Race No

3505
3501

4510
4511

5011
5010
5002
5007

5507
5502
5513
5505
5501
5514

6002
6001
6007

6506
6513

7505
7507
7506

8001
8003

8501

Race No

4555
4552

5052

5552
5555

6051

6556

Julie Williams

Name

Dennis Langford
Dave Couper

Dave McMillan
Christopher Mendes

Bruce Solomon
Andy Richardson
Mark Cumming
Mark Lett

Mark Flaus
Mark Bradley
Gary Rawson
Tony Catchpole
Hans Barnard
Ivan Smith

Lester Laughton
Tuariki Delamere
Christopher Thompson

Tony Deleiros
Mark Powell

Noel Jones
Terry Ryan
Bruce MclLean

Jim Blair
Jim Feist

Hector Mein

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Male - Discus

Team

Northland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland
Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Auckland
Auckland
Northland

Southland
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Southland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Auckland
Auckland

Wellington
Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Female - Javelin

Name

Veronica Romagnoli
Brenda Davis

Tina Ryan

Aggie Boxall
Christine Polkinghorne

Liz Hamilton

Gail Dryland

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland

Auckland
Taranaki

Taranaki

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

9.32

Perf

34.52
28.24

30.53
24.50

34.99
32.92
31.51
26.18

35.24
28.61
26.71
26.62
24.66
22.10

35.42
33.31
30.51

25.86
25.55

17.45
17.19
9.81

19.36
16.70

11.00

Perf

27.39
24.65

19.73

21.73
7.78

16.73

9.55

NIR

NI BP



W70

M60

M65

M75

M80

M85

7051

Race No

3501
3505
3508

4004

4507
4511

5010
5007

5507
5513
5514
5501

6002

6513

7506

8002
8001

8501

Race No

4552

5051
5052

5552
5554
5555

6555
6556

7051

Barbara Austin

Name

Dave Couper
Dennis Langford
Iain McGowan

Trevor Wilson

Steven Hargreaves
Christopher Mendes

Andy Richardson
Mark Lett

Mark Flaus
Gary Rawson
Ivan Smith
Hans Barnard

Lester Laughton

Mark Powell

Bruce MclLean

Trevor Cowley
Jim Blair

Hector Mein

Northland

Male - Javelin

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Northland
Auckland

Auckland

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Northland

Southland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland

Southland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland
Wellington

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Female - Hammer

Name

Brenda Davis

Anne Goulter
Tina Ryan

Aggie Boxall
Theresa Large
Christine Polkinghorne

Anne Deleiros
Gail Dryland

Barbara Austin

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Taranaki

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Northland

17.73 NIR&NZR

Perf

46.30
44.71
33.76

31.37

35.93
24.07

41.31
28.71

3231
28.26
24.99
19.59

23.87

17.37

7.18

23.73
22.90

15.14

Perf

33.24

37.88
31.10

22.94
18.90
13.21

21.57
19.06

24.15



Place
M35

M45

N

M50

M55

M60

N

M65

M70

M75

M80

M85

Place
M35

M45

M50

Race No

3501

4508
4502
4510

5002

5507
5501

6002
6001
6007

6513

7002

7507

8001

8501

Race No

4552
4555

5052
5051

5552
5554

6556

7051

Race No

3501

4510

5002

Male - Hammer

Name

Dave Couper

Laini Inivale
Ian Clarke
Dave McMillan

Mark Cumming

Mark Flaus
Hans Barnard

Lester Laughton
Tuariki Delamere
Christopher Thompson

Mark Powell

Kevin Bradley

Terry Ryan

Jim Blair

Hector Mein

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Auckland

Auckland

Southland
Auckland

Southland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland

Wellington

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Female - Weight Throw

Name

Brenda Davis
Veronica Romagnoli

Tina Ryan
Anne Goulter

Aggie Boxall
Theresa Large

Gail Dryland

Barbara Austin

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Northland

Male - Weight Throw

Name

Dave Couper

Dave McMillan

Mark Cumming

Team

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland

Auckland

Perf

35.95

25.23
23.92
22.93

47.62

33.96
30.99

32.46
31.65
31.49

22.72

37.26

16.57

19.01

15.31

Perf

10.91
8.60

11.80
10.48

10.28
7.95

8.08

10.05

Perf

10.57

7.80

18.30

NIR



M55

M60

N

M65

M75

M80

M85

5507
5501

6002
6001
6007

6513

7507

8001

8501
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Mark Flaus
Hans Barnard

Lester Laughton
Tuariki Delamere
Christopher Thompson

Mark Powell

Terry Ryan

Jim Blair

Hector Mein

Southland
Auckland

Southland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Wellington

Waikato/Bay of Plenty

Auckland Masters Athletics
WWWw.ama.org.nz

13.87
10.91

13.42
13.08
13.01

9.17

7.20

8.59

7.32

Sportscore



